                  JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. ,Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                            - 1 / 5-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
Silicon Planar Zener Diodes：BZT55CxxxS Series                Rev.0.4
FEATURE
 Total power dissipation: max 300mW.
 Small plastic package suitable for surface mounted design.
 High reliability.
DESCRIPTION

(Volts)
Max
(Volts)
Izt
(mA)
Zzt
(Ω)
Zzk
(Ω)
Izk
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(Volts)
BZT55C2V4S 2.4 2.28 2.52 5 100 600 1.0 100 1.0
BZT55C2V7S 2.7 2.57 2.84 5  110 600 1.0 75 1.0
BZT55C3V0S 3.0 2.85 3.15 5  120 600 1.0 50 1.0
BZT55C3V3S 3.3 3.14 3.47 5  120 600 1.0 20 1.0
BZT55C3V6S 3.6 3.42 3.78 5  100 600 1.0 10 1.0
BZT55C3V9S 3.9 3.71 4.10 5  100 600 1.0 5 1.0
BZT55C4V3S 4.3 4.09 4.52 5  100 600 1.0 5 1.0
BZT55C4V7S 4.7 4.47 4.94 5  100 500 1.0 2 1.0
BZT55C5V1S 5.1 4.85 5.36 5  80 480 1.0 2 1.5
BZT55C5V6S 5.6 5.32 5.88 5  60 400 1.0 1 2.5
BZT55C6V2S 6.2 5.89 6.51 5  60 150 1.0 1 3.0
BZT55C6V8S 6.8 6.46 7.14 5  40 80 1.0 0.5 3.5
BZT55C7V5S 7.5 7.13 7.88 5  30 80 1.0 0.5 4.0
BZT55C8V2S 8.2 7.79 8.61 5  30 100 1.0 0.5 5.0
BZT55C9V1S 9.1 8.65 9.56 5  30 150 1.0 0.5 6.0
BZT55C10S 10 9.50 10.50 5  30 150 1.0 0.1 7.0
BZT55C11S 11 10.45 11.55 5  30 150 1.0 0.1 8.0
BZT55C12S 12 11.40 12.60 5  30 150 1.0 0.1 9.0
BZT55C13S 13 12.35 13.65 5  37 170 1.0 0.1  10.0
BZT55C15S 15 14.25 15.75 5  42 200 1.0 0.1  11.0
BZT55C16S 16 15.20 16.80 5  50 200 1.0 0.1  12.0
BZT55C18S 18 17.10 18.90 5  65 225 1.0 0.1  13.0
BZT55C20S 20 19.00 21.00 5  85 225 1.0 0.1  15.0
BZT55C22S 22 20.90 23.10 5  100 250 1.0 0.1  17.0
BZT55C24S 24 22.80 25.20 5  120 250 1.0 0.1  19.0
BZT55C27S 27 25.65 28.35 5  150 300 1.0 0.1  21.0
BZT55C30S 30 28.50 31.50 5  200 300 1.0 0.1  23.0
BZT55C33S 33 31.35 34.65 5  250 325 1.0 0.1  25.0
BZT55C36S 36 34.20 37.80 5  300 350 1.0 0.1  27.0
BZT55C39S 39 37.05 40.95 5  100 350 1.0 0.1 30.0
1） VZ is tested with pulses(10ms)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
0.3W BZT55CxxxS Series                                                  JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd